CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 108-23-24

BY ALDERPERSON RUST.

DECEMBER 4, 2023.

A RESOLUTION officially recognizing the Farnsworth Neighborhood Association.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Sheboygan, along with its staff and citizens, recognize the importance of developing and maintaining healthy neighborhoods throughout the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan values citizen involvement and wishes to reach out to all segments of the community by supporting the formation of effective neighborhood associations; and

WHEREAS, the Farnsworth Neighborhood Association has been organized by residents of the City of Sheboygan with a mission statement as follows:

To build community by connecting neighbors;

and

WHEREAS, the primary goals of the Farnsworth Neighborhood Association are to:

- Promote neighborliness, cooperation, and a sense of pride among the members of our neighborhood;
- Serve as an educational vehicle by communicating and distributing neighborhood and community issues to residents of the neighborhood; and
- Work with officials, citizens, and organizations to maintain the safety and cleanliness of our neighborhood to ensure the availability of public and private services;

and

WHEREAS, the Farnsworth Neighborhood Association will serve residents of the City of Sheboygan in the neighborhood bounded by the east side of South 12th Street, the north side of Mead Avenue, Lake Michigan, and the south side of Union Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Farnsworth Neighborhood Association shall become a member of the Mayor's Neighborhood Leadership Cabinet (MNLC) and be eligible to apply for grant funds through grant programs offered by the MNLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the City of Sheboygan, whose Mayor and Common Council are herein assembled, officially recognizes the Farnsworth Neighborhood Association.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Mayor, Common Council, and staff of the City of Sheboygan hereby pledge their support and cooperation in addressing the needs of the citizens of the neighborhood in particular and the community in general.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CIT	Y OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan